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1M Interval Economy OM2 MMF 50/125 Simplex 

CAD FILE:
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           .XXX =  .005 [.13] 

FIBER TYPE MULTIMODE, OM2, MIL TAC
CORE DIAMETER 50 µm
CLADDING DIAMETER 125 µm
PRIMARY COATING DIA. (UV CURED ACRYLATE) 245 µm
SECONDARY BUFFER DIA. (HARD ELASTOMERIC) 900 µm
NUMERICAL APERTURE 0.20
PROOF TEST LEVEL 100 kpsi

WAVELENGTH: 850 nm 1310 nm
MAXIMUM ATTENUATION 3.5 dB/km 1.5 dB/km
BANDWIDTH 500 MHz-km 500 MHz-km

CABLE WEIGHT 8 kg/km (5 lbs/1000 ft
CABLE DIAMETER 2.9 mm (0.11 in)

SHORT-TERM:
MAX TENSILE LOAD 300 N (70 lbs)
MIN BEND RADIUS 4.8 cm (2.0 in)

LONG-TERM:
MAX TENSILE LOAD 150 N (35 lbs)
MIN BEND RADIUS 2.4 cm (1.0 in)

IMPACT RESISTANCE, EIA/TIA-455-25, MIL REQ 200 IMPACTS
CRUSH RESISTANCE, EIA/TIA-455-41, MIL REQ 440 N/cm

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -55°C TO +85°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -70°C TO +85°C

NOTES:

1. CABLE SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
    L-COM SPECIFICATION PS-0031.

Acrylate Fiber

Coating

Hard Elastomeric

Coating

Tight Buffered

Strength Member

Optical Fiber

Aramid Yarn

Polyurethane Jacket
Color: Black
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